# CH \$215.00 0510918

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM361192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent		11/03/2015	national banking association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stowe Woodward Licensco LLC			
Street Address:	8537 Six Forks Road			
Internal Address:	Suite 300			
City:	Raleigh			
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	27615			
Entity Type:	DELAWARE Limited Liability Company			

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0510918	MOUNT HOPE	
Registration Number:	0642545	PRESTOW	
Registration Number:	0642560	BLACK DIAMOND	
Registration Number:	0751635	MICROMATE	
Registration Number:	1054875	COMPUT-A-COVER	
Registration Number:	0789000	STOWE-WOODWARD	
Registration Number:	1138222	AIRLIFT	
Registration Number:	1456160	POLYLAST	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

4044205527

Email:

rjk@phrd.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal - PHRD

Address Line 1:

285 Peachtree Center Avenue

Address Line 4:

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5285-8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bobbi Accord
SIGNATURE:	/ban/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2015

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Stowe Woodward Licensco)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Stowe Woodward Licensco)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Stowe Woodward Licensco)#page3.tif

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

November 3, 2015

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent, a national banking association ("Lender"), having an address at 249 Fifth Avenue, One PNC Plaza, Pittsburg, Pennsylvania 15222, does hereby release, relinquish, terminate and cancel any and all liens and security interests granted to Lender, by Grantor (as defined below), in and to the trademark applications and trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), arising under that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States and Canadian Trademarks dated May 17, 2013, by and between STOWE WOODWARD LICENSCO LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor") having an address at 8537 Six Forks Road, Suite 300, Raleigh, North Carolina 27615, and Lender (the "Trademark Agreement"), recorded May 17, 2013, at Reel 5030, Frame 0670, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including, without limitation, all liens and security interests in all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example only, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto and all re-issues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Grantor to Lender pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreement described above, without any representation, warranty or undertaking by, or recourse to, Lender. If and to the extent Lender has acquired any right, title or interest in and to any of the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreement, Lender hereby reassigns and transfers such right, title and interest to Grantor, without any representation, warranty or undertaking by, or recourse to, Lender.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signatures appear on the following page.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender hereto has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Name:

Title:

k. Vice President

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Stowe Woodword Licenson LLC (Xerium)

# Schedule A

# Trademarks

Country	Trademov	Status	Арр Хо.	App Dan	Reg. No.	Reg Dare
£35	SOUNTHORE	Removed	71539002	11/1/47	0510918	614-9
<i>18</i> 6	RESTOW	Emewei	72004.3.6033	7/5/50	66/652862	\$/13/57
<i>£25</i>	BLACK DIAMOUD	Renewed	7391,296%	7:27/56	3842360	3/32/97
(X))	MECROMATE	Estrowed	72153908	9.25.60	0751633	673.83
(X)	COMPUTA-COVER	Zasawej	73085464	V7778	1054375	13/21/78
	STOWE- WOODWARD	Renewed	7218545)	3/27/84	3739(80)	\$3.85
<i>12</i> 2	AIRLIFI	Renewed	73193339	11/15/20	1338223	723000
(2)	PHTLAST	Rewwei	73641814	1/38/87	34563600	9.8.87

# Foreign Trademark:

Country	Trademus.	Status	App.Na	App Date	Skg No	Reg Data
Canada	SECROSCOS	Ragioneraci	022891700	38/4/54	TM4A304057	8/34/57
Canada	NUCROMATE	Reginterati	080573900	43022	IXLA353407	3/30/80
Canada	MOONT HOPE	Registered	0222329400	25/54	CICA-MOIS	2/5/54
Canada	VANGOW	Segretari	024328600	\$\$/20/57	1314110802	7/23/5\$

**RECORDED: 11/04/2015**